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FY24-ITB-008 SMALL MINOR PROJECTS - GENERAL CONTRACTORS 
 
Original Term: 12/1/2023 – 11/30/2024               
 
Optional Renewal Terms: 12/1/2024 – 11/30/2025, 12/1/2025 – 11/30/2026, 12/1/2026 – 11/30/2027 
 
 
 
Blackwater Construction Services, 
LLC 
Derek Dykes 
3715 NW 97th Blvd, Suite B 
Gainesville, FL 32606 
352-644-3453 
derek@blackwatercsllc.com 
 
Chrislyn Customworks 
Michael Bond 
6130 NW 29th Terr 
Gainesville, FL 32653 
352-262-9867 
chrislyncustoms@gmail.com 
 
C. Pearson Contracting 
Clarence Pearson 
215 W. Jefferson Street 
Quincy, FL 32351 
850-405-2787 
clay@c-pearson.com  
 
Charles Perry Partners, Inc. 
Calvin H. Peterson III 
8200 NW 15th Place 
Gainesville, FL 32606 
352-333-9292 
calvin.peterson@cppi.com  
 
Foresight Construction Group, Inc. 
Juan Segarra 
3917 NW 97th Blvd. 
Gainesville, FL 32606 
352-335-6352 
jsegarra@foresightcgi.com  
 
 
 
 
 

 
Gator Solutions, LLC 
Fred Lesperance 
4577 NW 6th Street, Unit B 
Gainesville, FL 32609 
386-266-3105 
fred@gatorsolutions.com  
 
J. E. Decker Construction Group, LLC 
Chris Decker 
PO box 358973 
Gainesville, FL 32635 
352-448-1428 
chris@deckercm.com  
 
Morningstar Contractors, Inc. 
Carl Byington 
8526 SW 55th Place 
Gainesville, FL 32608 
352-727-0011 
cmgators@hotmail.com  
 
Oelrich Construction, Inc. 
Ivan Oelrich 
275 NW 137th Drive, Suite A 
Jonesville, FL 32669 
352-745-7877 
ivan@oelrichconstruction.com  
Matthew Marino 
352-745-7877 
matt@oelrichconstruction.com  
 
AddEmUp Corp. dba Ratner 
Construction 
Steven Ratner 
7808 SW 70th Avenue 
Gainesville, FL 32608 
352-358-1128 
steven@ratnerconstruction.com  
 
 

 
Rivers Constructors, Inc. 
Jennifer Rivers 
1888 Bellair Boulevard 
Orange Park, FL 32073 
904-779-2300 
ginger@riversconstructorsinc.com 
 
The Rose Group, LLC 
Reggie Ansley 
2933 N Myrtle Ave, Ste 101 
Jacksonville, FL 32209 
904-626-6984 
ransley@therosegroupllc.com  
 
Scorpio Corporation 
Don Kellogg 
3911 W Newberry Road 
Gainesville, FL 32607 
352-363-6070 
don@scorpioco.com 
 
Sterling Builders Group, LLC 
Chris Mincey 
5800 NW 39th Ave, Suite 101A 
Gainesville, FL 32606 
352-514-3063 
chris@sterling-built.com 
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